HCAHB743 255 2509

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
2018 Regular Session
Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No.
743 by Representative Henry

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 8, line 28, after "Board" delete the remainder of the line and insert "($1,226,872),
shall form a special fund ($9,719,218) to be distributed"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, line 6, after "Board" delete the remainder of the line and insert "($1,226,872),
shall form a special fund ($1,992,848) to be"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 40, delete lines 18 through 31 in their entirety, delete page 41 in its entirety and on

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

page 42, delete lines 1 through 23 in their entirety and insert the following:

" Total Due Sheriff's Retirement
PARISH FY 2018-2019 Fund Contribution
ACADIA $ 1,220,839 $ 144,914 $ 20,865
ALLEN 501,205 71,825 9,466
ASCENSION 2,398,689 124,698 19,630
ASSUMPTION 441,496 84,654 7,951
AVOYELLES 811,782 122,754 16,162
BEAUREGARD 729,038 81,836 11,618
BIENVILLE 274,585 57,927 8,071
BOSSIER 2,422,723 165,713 45,457
CADDO 4,655,992 533,585 206,758
CALCASIEU 3,865,341 458,650 120,587
CALDWELL 208,756 45,972 6,357
CAMERON 145,651 48,402 7,971
CATAHOULA 204,729 45,486 6,038
CLAIBORNE 313,102 52,775 6,497
CONCORDIA 402,487 70,950 9,685
DESOTO 561,875 53,164 6,955
EAST BATON ROUGE 8,440,511 691,814 238,683
EAST CARROLL 130,840 43,056 6,596
EAST FELICIANA 392,358 47,527 4,744
EVANGELINE 665,041 70,950 10,462
FRANKLIN 418,361 71,047 15,086
GRANT 445,011 59,676 7,114
IBERIA 1,435,926 215,864 36,808
IBERVILLE 638,425 135,194 16,142
JACKSON 310,888 63,466 9,865
JEFFERSON 8,329,333 1,293,821 276,129
JEFFERSON DAVIS 615,538 67,354 15,265
LAFAYETTE 4,597,851 299,449 56,657
LAFOURCHE 1,959,783 187,387 39,020
LASALLE 297,500 53,261 6,955
LINCOLN 882,086 70,659 18,374
LIVINGSTON 2,720,443 163,186 26,345
MADISON 209,409 43,056 7,991
MOREHOUSE 510,054 97,289 18,075
Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.



0NN N kW

NATCHITOCHES
ORLEANS
OUACHITA
PLAQUEMINES
POINTE COUPEE
RAPIDES

RED RIVER
RICHLAND
SABINE

ST. BERNARD
ST. CHARLES
ST. HELENA
ST. JAMES

ST. JOHN

ST. LANDRY
ST. MARTIN
ST. MARY

ST. TAMMANY
TANGIPAHOA
TENSAS
TERREBONNE
UNION
VERMILION
VERNON
WASHINGTON
WEBSTER

WEST BATON ROUGE

WEST CARROLL
WEST FELICIANA
WINN

TOTAL

749,099 104,190
7,099,024 0
2,935,198 265,918

438,704 139,568

450,467 62,300
2,583,240 315,875

167,339 40,918

407,927 63,661

481,189 66,577

862,043 336,965
1,030,202 103,024

219,546 43,348

423,867 90,194

858,261 115,076
1,625,401 266,307
1,067,588 108,952
1,045,589 184,179
5,009,841 267,473
2,523,594 269,514

90,632 33,337
2,163,614 217,030

453,405 57,343
1,173,669 118,574

980,519 158,132

916,605 131,112

793,414 103,801

505,712 72,603

221,684 45,097

278,344 39,266

286,635 61,523

$ 90,000,000 $ 9.719.218
Page 2 of 2

HCAHB743 255 2509

15,445
0
63,771
24,731
8,410
74,752
2,930
13,611
10,303
59,885
19,111
5,800
15,126
14,030
40,116
12,475
36,389
47,749
37,127
5,301
43,344
8,151
20,008
22,160
18,374
22,539
10,283
9,287
3,748
7,513

_ = =

$ 1.992.848"

CODING: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored

are additions.



