HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 743 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 8, line 28, after "Board" delete the remainder of the line and insert "(\$1,226,872),
- 3 shall form a special fund (\$9,719,218) to be distributed"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 9, line 6, after "Board" delete the remainder of the line and insert "(\$1,226,872),
- 6 shall form a special fund (\$1,992,848) to be"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 40, delete lines 18 through 31 in their entirety, delete page 41 in its entirety and on
- page 42, delete lines 1 through 23 in their entirety and insert the following:

10	"	Total Due	Sheriff's	Retirement
11	PARISH	FY 2018-2019	Fund	Contribution
12	ACADIA	\$ 1,220,839	\$ 144,914	\$ 20,865
13	ALLEN	501,205	71,825	9,466
14	ASCENSION	2,398,689	124,698	19,630
15	ASSUMPTION	441,496	84,654	7,951
16	AVOYELLES	811,782	122,754	16,162
17	BEAUREGARD	729,038	81,836	11,618
18	BIENVILLE	274,585	57,927	8,071
19	BOSSIER	2,422,723	165,713	45,457
20	CADDO	4,655,992	533,585	206,758
21	CALCASIEU	3,865,341	458,650	120,587
22	CALDWELL	208,756	45,972	6,357
23	CAMERON	145,651	48,402	7,971
24	CATAHOULA	204,729	45,486	6,038
25	CLAIBORNE	313,102	52,775	6,497
26	CONCORDIA	402,487	70,950	9,685
27	DESOTO	561,875	53,164	6,955
28	EAST BATON ROUGE	8,440,511	691,814	238,683
29	EAST CARROLL	130,840	43,056	6,596
30	EAST FELICIANA	392,358	47,527	4,744
31	EVANGELINE	665,041	70,950	10,462
32	FRANKLIN	418,361	71,047	15,086
33	GRANT	445,011	59,676	7,114
34	IBERIA	1,435,926	215,864	36,808
35	IBERVILLE	638,425	135,194	16,142
36	JACKSON	310,888	63,466	9,865
37	JEFFERSON	8,329,333	1,293,821	276,129
38	JEFFERSON DAVIS	615,538	67,354	15,265
39	LAFAYETTE	4,597,851	299,449	56,657
40	LAFOURCHE	1,959,783	187,387	39,020
41	LASALLE	297,500	53,261	6,955
42	LINCOLN	882,086	70,659	18,374
43	LIVINGSTON	2,720,443	163,186	26,345
44	MADISON	209,409	43,056	7,991
45	MOREHOUSE	510,054	97,289	18,075

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1	NATCHITOCHES	749,099	104,190	15,445
2	ORLEANS	7,099,024	0	0
3	OUACHITA	2,935,198	265,918	63,771
4	PLAQUEMINES	438,704	139,568	24,731
5	POINTE COUPEE	450,467	62,300	8,410
6	RAPIDES	2,583,240	315,875	74,752
7	RED RIVER	167,339	40,918	2,930
8	RICHLAND	407,927	63,661	13,611
9	SABINE	481,189	66,577	10,303
10	ST. BERNARD	862,043	336,965	59,885
11	ST. CHARLES	1,030,202	103,024	19,111
12	ST. HELENA	219,546	43,348	5,800
13	ST. JAMES	423,867	90,194	15,126
14	ST. JOHN	858,261	115,076	14,030
15	ST. LANDRY	1,625,401	266,307	40,116
16	ST. MARTIN	1,067,588	108,952	12,475
17	ST. MARY	1,045,589	184,179	36,389
18	ST. TAMMANY	5,009,841	267,473	47,749
19	TANGIPAHOA	2,523,594	269,514	37,127
20	TENSAS	90,632	33,337	5,301
21	TERREBONNE	2,163,614	217,030	43,344
22	UNION	453,405	57,343	8,151
23	VERMILION	1,173,669	118,574	20,008
24	VERNON	980,519	158,132	22,160
25	WASHINGTON	916,605	131,112	18,374
26	WEBSTER	793,414	103,801	22,539
27	WEST BATON ROUGE	505,712	72,603	10,283
28	WEST CARROLL	221,684	45,097	9,287
29	WEST FELICIANA	278,344	39,266	3,748
30	WINN	286,635	61,523	7,513
31	TOTAL	\$ 90,000,000	\$ 9,719,218	<u>\$ 1,992,848</u> "